Provisional

Race 15 Results

Sanction No. 21-R0-20343
Indianapolis Motor Speedway
2.592 Mile Road Course

Start Car
Pos Pos No.
1 1 08
2 2 13
3 4 143
4 5 70
5 8 88
6 7 5
7 11 84
8 3 0
9 12 18
10 6 74
1 9 119
12 17 72
13 13 81
14 18 4
15 10 85
16 22 122
17 19 20
18 21 75
19 23 57
20 24 62
21 14 24
2 15 47
DNF 16 137
DNF 20 2

Driver/Hometown/Region

Jonathan Kotyk / Oviedo FL / Bucc
Simon Sikes / Martinez GA / Atl

Will Holtz / Deerfield IL / CHI

Robert Perona / Indianapolis IN / IND
Tim Kautz / St. Charles IL / CHI

Joe Colasacco / Greenwich CT / NNJ

E. David Adorno / Woodhaven NY / NYR
Thomas Schrage / Bethel OH/ CIN
Robert Dietz / Lake Orion MI/ NEO
Ayrton Houk / McCordsville IN / IND
Jack Sullivan / Hamilton OH / CIN

Steve Oseth / Winchester VA / WDC
Theodore Burns / Glen Ellyn IL / Milw
Cliff Johnson / Stilwell KS / KCR

David Livingston Jr/ Nashville TN/ TEN
Hunter Tatman / Windsor CO / Colo
James Dietz / Medina OH / NEO

Donald Baggett / Berkeley Lake GA / Atl
Gary Godula / Farmington MI / DET
Robert Gross / Washington Twp MI/ DET
Nicholas Sheppard / Gobles Ml / WMR
Eric Poulsen / Clovis CA/ CSCC

Bill Kephart / Colorado Springs CO / Colo
Mike Sauce / Arlington TX/ Tex

Time of Day Start: 2:09 PM
Number of Starters: 24
Length of Race: 49 Miles
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Sponsor

RiceRace/Hoosier/Primus/QSRE/Group6
RiceRace/LinearEdge/Primus/QSRE
Bell/Sparco/BPMS

Braeburn/Homecut Donuts/Euroquipe
Auriana Racing/Rive Bistro

DMVSTOP Racing

RiceRace/Airport Electric Service

Lake Erie Graphics/Carbotech
BHR/HorizonEquine/UpwardFocus/Forum

Aero Services of Winchester
Kelly-Moss Road & Race

Alpine Litho-Graphics

Livingston International Consulting
Tatman Motorsports/Ron Jones Garage
Lake Erie Graphics/Polestar Racing
BRI-Atlanta/Cricket Farm Motors
Jack Demmer Ford/Averill Racing Stu
Averill Racing Stuff
WML/Jubilee/Lakeshore Electric
FresnoLasikDr.com

Lap Leaders
#08 - laps 1-19

Overall Time of Race: 40:34.257 (avg. 72.832 mph)

Margin of Victory: 20.371 seconds

Fastest Race Lap: 1:55.676 (80.667 mph)
Sunoco Hard Charger: #122 Hunter Tatman

Make/Model

Mygale SJ14 Honda
Mygale SJ14 Honda
Mygale SJ14 Honda
Piper DF3D Honda

Piper DF3D Honda

Van Diemen RF00 Honda
Mygale SJ14 Honda
Mygale SJ14 Honda

Van Diemen RF00 Honda
Piper DF05 Honda

Piper DF05 Honda
Citation 95FF Honda
Piper DF05 Honda

Piper DF05 Honda
Speectrum 14H Honda
Swift DB1 Ford

Van Diemen RF00 Honda
Swift DB6 Ford

Reynard FF88 Ford

Piper DF05 Honda

Swift DB1 Ford

Spectrum 14H Honda
Vestial 09F Honda

Swift DB1 Honda

# - not running at finish
* - faster than track record (1:44.524)

Chief of T & S: Bill Skibbe
Posted: 10/2/21 3:20 PM
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Saturday, October 2, 2021

Laps
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
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19
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19
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Fastest
Lap
1:55.676
1:55.714
1:57.328
1:57.495
1:57.685
1:57.121
1:57.536
1:59.660
1:58.305
1:59.567
2:01.248
2:00.959
2:01.907
2:02.100
2:03.618
2:01.628
2:02.286
2:03.482
2:04.149
2:10.535
2:02.219
2:06.404
2:08.781
No time

H H H

Diff
0:00.000
0:20.371
0:22.226
0:22.605
0:33.337
0:34.649
0:36.013
0:48.983
0:49.354
0:52.573
1:10.069
1:11.922
1:20.077
1:34.772
1:42.195
1:48.090
1:52.137
1:57.521

1 laps
1:17.084
7 laps

9 laps
16 laps
19 laps

1 - Penalty applied
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